NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Ref. No. 24/3/MDG-Risk&Cost/EE(MW)/2024-25/TS Date: 23-12-2024

CORRIGENDUM EXTENSION OF BID DUE DATE

TO THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS

Sub: Tender for “Post Monsoon Maintenance Dredging at New Mangalore
Port for the years 2024-25 & 2025-26 (2 Years) — Extension of bid due
date - Reg.

Ref: 1) NIT No: CIVIL/CE(C)/EE(C) 57/2024-25 dtd. 23-11-2024 & e-
Procurement Tender. ID. 2024 _NMPT_836302_1.

i) Corrigendum dtd. 07-12-2024 extending bid due date.
—

With reference to the above, it is to inform that the bid submission closing
date and time for the subject tender is postponed from 23.12.2024 to 06.01.2025
upto 15:00 hrs. and the date of opening of technical bids shall be 07.01.2025 after
15:30 hrs.

-sd-
Chief Engineer (Civil)



